OMRON ELECTRONICS INC. Please contact your CQM1H Product Overview
One Commerce Drive local Omron office
Schaumburg, IL 60173 for further information
1-800-55-OMRON
CQM1H Programmable Controller  Features
The CQM1H series programmable
controller offers advanced flexibility,
powerful communication options, and

•  Screw terminal or I/O connector versions
For ordering information and other models, see
Ordering Guide section at the rear of this document
OMRON ELECTRONICS INC. Please contact your CQM1H Product Overview
One Commerce Drive local Omron office
Schaumburg, IL 60173 for further information
1-800-55-OMRON
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Specification
Power Supply
Capacity
CQM1-PA203
CQM1-PA206
CQM1-PD206
Supply Voltage: 100-240VAC      Aux. Output: N/A                 Capacity: 18W
Supply Voltage: 100-240VAC      Aux. Output: 5, 24VDC        Capacity: 30W
Supply Voltage: 24VDC               Aux. Output: 5 VDC (30W)
Control method Stored program method
I.O control method Cyclic scan with direct output; Immediate refresh processing
Programming language Ladder diagram
Program Capacity CQM1H-CPU11/21: 3.2K words
CQM1H-CPU51:      7.2K words
CQM1H-CPU61:      15.2K words
Data Memory Capacity CQM1H-CPU11/21: 3K words
CQM1H-CPU51:      6K words
CQM1H-CPU61:      12K words (DM: 6K words; EM 6K words
Instruction length 1 step per instruction, 1 to 4 words per instruction
Types of instructions Basic instructions:     14
Special instructions:  148
Execution time Basic instructions:     .375 to 1.125 µsec
Special instructions:  17.7 µsec
Mounting Structure No Backplane (Units are joined horizontally using connectors)
Mounting Din Track mounting
Maximum number of modules 11 I/O and Special I/O (12 with CLK module)
Inner board support CQM1H-CPU11/21: Not supported
CQM1H-CPU51/61: 2 Boards maximum
(See CQM1H manual for configuration details)
Controller Link Unit Support CQM1H-CPU11/21:  None
CQM1H-CPU51/61: 1 unit
Certification UL/CSA/CE
Dimensions
PA203 PA206/PD026 CPU11/21/51/6
1
Modules (all)
Width 53.5 mm (2.11 in) 85.5 mm (3.36 in) 120 mm (4.72 in) 32 mm (1.26 in)
Depth 107 mm (4.21 in) 107 mm (4.21 in) 107 mm (4.21 in) 107 mm (4.21 in)
Height 110 mm (4.33 in) 110 mm (4.33 in) 110 mm (4.33 in) 110 mm (4.33 in)
Calculating Overall PLC width with “n” I/O modules
Power Supply W (mm)
CQM1-PA203 (32 x n)  + 187
CQM1-PA206
CQM1-PD026
(32 x n)  + 219
Note: The total number of I/O modules and specialized modules (n) is limited to 11 Units (12 including
the ControllerLink module)
OMRON ELECTRONICS INC. Please contact your CQM1H Product Overview
One Commerce Drive local Omron office
Schaumburg, IL 60173 for further information
1-800-55-OMRON
Ordering Guide CPUs and Base Components
Power Supplies
Description Rated Voltage Output Capacity Auxiliary Supply Part Number
18W N/A CQM1-PA203AC Power Supply 100 to 240VAC
30W 24VDC; .5A CQM1-PA206
DC Power Supply 24VDC 30W N/A CQM1-PD026
CPUs
Memory Capacity I/O
Capacity
Built In
Inputs
Built In
RS232C port
Supports
Inner Boards
Supports
Controller Link
Part Number
No CQM1H-CPU11Program: 3.2K words
DM area: 3K words
256 points No No
CQM1H-CPU21
Program: 7.2K words
DM area: 6K words
CQM1H-CPU51
Program: 15.2K words
DM area: 6K words
EM area: 6K words
512 Points
16 DC Inputs
Yes
Yes Yes
CQM1H-CPU61
Inner Boards
Item Description Part Number
High-speed counter
board
4 pulse inputs (high speed counter) at 500kHz max
4 external outputs
CQM1H-CTB41
Pulse I/O board 2 Pulse inputs, Single phase 50Khz, Differential phase: 25kHz CQM1H-PLB21
Absolute encoder
Interface board
2 absolute encoder (gray code binary) inputs (4kHz) CQM1H-ABB21
Analog setting board 4 analog settings CQM1H-AVB41
Analog I/O board 4 analog inputs: 0 to 5v, 0 to20mA, -10 to +10V
2 analog outputs: 0 to 20mA, -10 to +10V
CQM1H-MAB42
Serial communications
board
One RS-232C port and one RS-422A/485 port CQM1H-SCB41
Communications Modules
Item Description Part Number
ControllerLink Module Data Link (Maximum number of words per node: 8K)
Message communications (SEND/RECV/CMND instructions)
CQM1H-CLK21
Memory Cassettes
Memory Memory Capacity Clock Function Part Number
No CQM1H-ME16KFlash memory 16K words
Yes CQM1H-ME16R
No CQM1-ME08K8K words
Yes CQM1-ME08R
No CQM1-ME04K
EEPROM
4K words
Yes CQM1-ME04R
No CQM1-MP08KEPROM memory cassette
(Memory chip not included)
Cassette with IC socket Only
(EPROM chip sold separately) Yes CQM1-MP08R
128 KB (8K words) N/A ROM-ID-B
256 KB (16K words) N/A ROM-JD-B
EPROM Chip
512 KB (32K words) N/A ROM-KD-B
OMRON ELECTRONICS INC. Please contact your CQM1H Product Overview
One Commerce Drive local Omron office
Schaumburg, IL 60173 for further information
1-800-55-OMRON
Ordering Guide I/O and Specialized I/O
Input Modules
Input
Type
Number
of inputs
Input Voltage Input
Current
Common Type Connector Type Part Number
8 12 to 24Vdc 10mA Independent CQM1-ID212
12Vdc CQM1-ID11116
24Vdc
6mA
Terminal Block
CQM1-ID212
12Vdc CQM1-ID112
24Vdc
4mA
4mA CQM1-ID213
DC
32
24Vdc 6mA
Connector
CQM1-ID214
100 to 120VAC 5mA CQM1-IA121AC 8
200 to 240VAC 6mA
Shared
Terminal Block
CQM1-IA221
Output Modules
Output
Type
Number
of outputs
Max Switching
Voltage
Max Switching
Current
Common Type Connector Type Part Number
8 Independent CQM1-OC221
16 Shared CQM1-OC222
Contact
8
250VAC
24VDC
2 Amps
Independent CQM1-OC224
8 2 Amps  (NPN) CQM1-OD211
16 .3 Amps (NPN)
Terminal Block
CQM1-OD212
32 .1 Amps (NPN) Connector CQM1-OD213
8 1 Amp   (PNP) CQM1-OD215
16 .3 Amps (PNP)
Terminal Block
CQM1-OD214
Transistor
32
24VDC
.5 Amps (PNP)
Shared (Fused)
Connector CQM1-OD216
8 CQM1-OA221Triac
6
240VAC .4 Amps Shared (Short
circuit protected)
Terminal Block